Ordering Guide
DA70A
3-Sled Modular IIoT
Gateway with Scalable I/O
 Intelligent Edge Automation Platform
RED LION’S DA70A IS AN ALL-IN-ONE INDUSTRIAL DATA ACQUISITION AND EDGE PROCESSING GATEWAY
THAT SIMPLIFIES THE MONITORING AND MANAGMENT OF CONNECTED ASSETS AND PROCESSES
Modular architecture to easily add cellular, Wi-Fi, serial,
Easily add up to 10 I/O modules including: analog I/O,
MAIN UNIT
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION SW GROUP
Group 1
Group 1
ACCESSORIES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
IND.CONT. EQ.
E317425
Thermal Devices, Inc.  1702 Back Acre Circle Mt. Airy, MD  21771  www.thermaldevices.com  301-831-7550
Thermal Devices, Inc.  1702 Back Acre Circle Mt. Airy, MD  21771  www.thermaldevices.com  301-831-7550
 DA70A Ordering Guide Cont. and Specifications
 Specifications
Power Requirements
INPUT VOLTAGE 12 V 24 V
Battery
Memory
Communication Properties
Environmental
SOFTWARE GROUPS
GROUP 1
NETWORKING
GROUP 2
PROTOCOL
GROUP 3
ADV IIOT
GROUP 4
CONTROLLER
CONFIGURATION
Y Y Y Y
Y Y Y Y
NETWORKING
Y Y Y Y
Y Y Y Y
Y Y Y Y
NAT Y Y Y Y
Y Y Y Y
Y Y Y Y
AUTOMATION
Y Y Y
Y Y Y
Y Y Y
Y Y
Y Y
Y Y
Y Y
IEC CONTROL
Y
Thermal Devices, Inc.  1702 Back Acre Circle Mt. Airy, MD  21771  www.thermaldevices.com  301-831-7550
Thermal Devices, Inc.  1702 Back Acre Circle Mt. Airy, MD  21771  www.thermaldevices.com  301-831-7550
 DA70A Specifications Cont. and Dimensions
3.45
(87.63)
6.00
(152.40)
6.02
(152.98)
3.20
(81.23)
6.84
(173.80)
1.35
(34.3)
5.17
(131.28)
6.84
(173.80)
Modules sold separately.
Certification & Compliance
Connections
Construction
Mounting
Warranty
 Dimensions In inches (mm)
Thermal Devices, Inc.  1702 Back Acre Circle Mt. Airy, MD  21771  www.thermaldevices.com  301-831-7550
Thermal Devices, Inc.  1702 Back Acre Circle Mt. Airy, MD  21771  www.thermaldevices.com  301-831-7550